HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
March 01, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 25-26
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair

Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 99 — Public Hearing
HB 2520 — Work Session
SB 240 — Public Hearing
SB 240 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
25A 003 Vice-Chair Clem calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.
SB 99 — PUBLIC HEARING
014 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
023 Rick Gibson, Wildlife Prevention Chief, Oregon Department of
Forestry (EXHIBITS A, B)
121 Vice-Chair Clem
129 Gil Riddell, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties
136 Vice-Chair Clem
139 Rep. Maurer
140 Riddell
151 Rep. P. Smith
153 Riddell
165 Ray Wilkeson, Public Affairs Director, Oregon Forest Industries
Council (EXHIBIT C)
177 Rep. Macpherson
25A 194 Wilkeson
199 Riddell
209 Rep. Macpherson
213 Gibson
231 Rep. Macpherson
239 Gibson
255 Rep. Macpherson

263 Gibson



265
272
289
291
295
300
310
317
320
325

364
366
370
391
408
426
432
445
453
26A 003
005
008
015

040
045
104

HB 2520 - WORK SESSION
113

26A 116
128

133
SB 240 — PUBLIC HEARING
141
149
151

156

240
241
243
250

260

Rep. Macpherson

Gibson

Rep. Macpherson

Gibson

Vice-Chair Clem

Rep. Macpherson

Rep. Maurer

Gibson

Vice-Chair Clem

Harlan Levy, Political Affairs Director, Oregon Association of
Realtors

Vice-Chair Clem

Rep. Macpherson

Levy

Rep. Dingfelder

Levy

Vice-Chair Clem

Rep. Macpherson

Rep. P. Smith

Levy

Rep. P. Smith

Rep. Macpherson

Vice-Chair Clem

Randy Simpson, Chief Deputy Fire Marshal, Office of the State
Fire Marshal (EXHIBIT D)

Vice-Chair Clem

Jim Welsh, Political Advocate, Oregon Cattlemen’s Association
Vice-Chair Clem

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2520 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

Vice-Chair Clem

VOTE: 5-0-2

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Boquist, Roblan

Vice-Chair Clem declares the motion CARRIED.

Vice-Chair Clem

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Vice-Chair Clem

Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife (EXHIBIT E)

Steve Denney, Southwest Region Director, Oregon Department
of Fish and Wildlife

Vice-Chair Clem

Denney

Vice-Chair Clem

Ray Wilkeson, Public Affairs Director, Oregon Forest Industries
Council (EXHIBIT F)

Vice-Chair Clem



SB 240 — WORK SESSION

264 MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves SB 240 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation.
266 Vice-Chair Clem
267 VOTE: 5-0-2
AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 2 - Boquist, Roblan
Vice-Chair Clem declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. MAURER will lead discussion on the floor.

273 Vice-Chair Clem
277 Rep. Macpherson
280 Rep. Maurer

283 Vice-Chair Clem

Vice-Chair Clem adjourns the meeting at 3:57 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

SB 99, written testimony, Rick Gibson, 3 pp
SB 99, report, Rick Gibson, 32 pp

SB 99, written testimony, Ray Wilkeson, 1 p
SB 99, written testimony, Randy Simpson, 1 p
SB 240, prepared testimony, Roy Elicker, 6 pp
SB 240, written testimony, Ray Wilkeson, 1 p
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