HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

March 01, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 25 - 26

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair

Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair Rep. Jackie Dingfelder Rep. Greg Macpherson Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Brian Boquist

STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: SB 99 – Public Hearing

HB 2520 – Work Session SB 240 – Public Hearing SB 240 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
25A	003	Vice-Chair Clem calls the meeting to order at 3:04 p.m.
<u>SB 99 – PUBLI</u>	C HEARING	
	014	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	023	Rick Gibson, Wildlife Prevention Chief, Oregon Department of
		Forestry (EXHIBITS A, B)
	121	Vice-Chair Clem
	129	Gil Riddell, Policy Manager, Association of Oregon Counties
	136	Vice-Chair Clem
	139	Rep. Maurer
	140	Riddell
	151	Rep. P. Smith
	153	Riddell
	165	Ray Wilkeson, Public Affairs Director, Oregon Forest Industries
		Council (EXHIBIT C)
	177	Rep. Macpherson
25A	194	Wilkeson
	199	Riddell
	209	Rep. Macpherson
	213	Gibson
	231	Rep. Macpherson
	239	Gibson
	255	Rep. Macpherson
	263	Gibson

	265	Rep. Macpherson		
	272	Gibson		
	289	Rep. Macpherson		
	291	Gibson		
	295	Vice-Chair Clem		
	300	Rep. Macpherson		
	310	Rep. Maurer		
	317	Gibson		
	320	Vice-Chair Clem		
	325	Harlan Levy, Political Affairs Director, Oregon Association of Realtors		
	364	Vice-Chair Clem		
	366	Rep. Macpherson		
	370	Levy		
	391	Rep. Dingfelder		
	408	Levy		
	426	Vice-Chair Clem		
	432	Rep. Macpherson		
	445	Rep. P. Smith		
	453	Levy		
26A	003	Rep. P. Smith		
-	005	Rep. Macpherson		
	008	Vice-Chair Clem		
	015	Randy Simpson, Chief Deputy Fire Marshal, Office of the State		
		Fire Marshal (EXHIBIT D)		
	040	Vice-Chair Clem		
	045	Jim Welsh, Political Advocate, Oregon Cattlemen's Association		
	104	Vice-Chair Clem		
HB 2520 – WORK SESSION				
	113	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2520 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the		
		CONSENT CALENDAR.		
26A	116	Vice-Chair Clem		
	128	VOTE: 5-0-2		
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.		
		EXCUSED: 2 - Boquist, Roblan		
	133	Vice-Chair Clem declares the motion CARRIED. Vice-Chair Clem		
CD 240 DIID		vice-Chan Clem		
<u>SD 240 - FUB</u>	<u>LIC HEARING</u> 141	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator		
	149	Vice-Chair Clem		
	151	Roy Elicker, Deputy Director, Oregon Department of Fish and		
	131	Wildlife (EXHIBIT E)		
	156	Steve Denney, Southwest Region Director, Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife		
	240	Vice-Chair Clem		
	241	Denney		
	243	Vice-Chair Clem		
	250	Ray Wilkeson, Public Affairs Director, Oregon Forest Industries Council (EXHIBIT F)		
	260	Vice-Chair Clem		

SB 240 – WORK SESSION	
264	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves SB 240 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation.
266	Vice-Chair Clem
267	VOTE: 5-0-2
	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
	EXCUSED: 2 - Boquist, Roblan
	Vice-Chair Clem declares the motion CARRIED.
	REP. MAURER will lead discussion on the floor.
273	Vice-Chair Clem
277	Rep. Macpherson
280	Rep. Maurer
283	Vice-Chair Clem
	Vice-Chair Clem adjourns the meeting at 3:57 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 99, written testimony, Rick Gibson, 3 pp
- B. SB 99, report, Rick Gibson, 32 pp
- C. SB 99, written testimony, Ray Wilkeson, 1 p
- D. SB 99, written testimony, Randy Simpson, 1 p
- E. SB 240, prepared testimony, Roy Elicker, 6 pp
- F. SB 240, written testimony, Ray Wilkeson, 1 p